

**FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2013**

February 14, 2013

Mr. Speaker:

Your **VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

**HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 10**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 14, strike "EIGHT" and insert in lieu thereof "FIVE".

2. On page 1, line 17, strike "MAINTAIN EDUCATION REFORMS" and insert in lieu thereof "INCREASE EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE".

3. On page 3, line 19, strike "eight" and insert in lieu thereof "five", and strike "maintain" and insert in lieu thereof "increase".

4. On page 3, line 20, strike "reforms" and insert in lieu thereof "performance".

5. On page 4, line 15, strike "eight" and insert in lieu thereof "ten" and strike "(\$8,000,000,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "(\$10,000,000,000)".

6. On page 4, line 18, strike "eight" and insert in lieu thereof "five".,

and thence referred to the **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE**.

Respectfully submitted,

---

Mary Helen Garcia, Chairwoman

**FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2013**

HVEC/HJR 10

Page 2

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 10 For 1 Against  
Yes: 10  
No: Anderson  
Excused: None  
Absent: None

Z:\CommRep\HJR10VE1.wpd